TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect identification of the Assignee as a Limited Liability Partnership previously recorded on Reel 000438 Frame 0496. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the Assignee is a Limited Liability Company.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAMAGEWEAR, INC.		03/03/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFFLICTION HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	1799 APOLLO CT.	
City:	SEAL BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90740	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3166564	AMERICAN FIGHTER
Registration Number:	3416270	AMERICAN FIGHTER
Registration Number:	4235084	AMERICAN FIGHTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 858-775-2140

Email: jank@jklegalservices.com

Correspondent Name: JANET ROBERTSON KAUFMAN
Address Line 1: 937 S. COAST HWY, STE. C-202
Address Line 4: ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANET KAUFMAN
--------------------	--------------

Signature: /Janet Kaufman/ TRADEMARK

316

900280180 REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0399

Date:	02/13/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=AMERICAN FIGHTER ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=AMERICAN FIGHTER ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=AMERICAN FIGHTER ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0400 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is made by

and between Damagewear, Inc., an Ohio corporation located at 9795 Laurel Glen Drive, Loveland,

Ohio 45140 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Affliction Holdings, LLC, a California

limited liability company located at 1799 Apollo Court, Seal Beach, California 90740 (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the AMERICAN FIGHTER trademarks identified on

Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to

the Marks, and Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and

to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all Assignor's right, title, and

interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and

all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, and

the right to sue for and recover the same.

Assignor shall promptly, upon the request of Assignee, execute such other documents and/or

instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance as Assignee may reasonably request to permit

Assignee to record the assignment made by this instrument or any other documents Assignee may

reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate the terms and intent of this Assignment.

[Signatures on Following Page]

LA 130,157,197v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0401

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each executed this Assignment, which is effective as of the last date written below. DAMAGEWEAR, INC. By: Name: Name: Title: Title: Dated:

Dated:

LA 130,157,197v1

SCHEDULE A

MARK
AMERICAN FIGHTER
AMERICAN FIGHTER
AMERICAN FIGHTER

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 02/13/2014